
Humber Low Carbon 
Pipelines project
Stage Two Consultation – Feedback form

National Grid Ventures (NGV) is developing plans for 
new onshore pipeline infrastructure to transport low 
carbon hydrogen and captured carbon dioxide in the 
Humber region. This consultation is being carried out 
by NGV, a division of National Grid plc, in line with the 
requirements of the Planning Act 2008.

Please refer to the consultation materials for more 
information on the proposals. You may visit the website 
at nationalgrid.com/humberpipelines or view printed 
materials, such as panels and brochures, which are 
available at events. Further details on where you can find 
information is contained in this form.

In addition, for more information on the planning 
process, please visit: https://infrastructure.
planninginspectorate.gov.uk.

Have your say
On 31 October 2022, we launched our second stage 
of public consultation on our draft plans. We are inviting 
stakeholders, local communities and other interested 
parties to provide feedback on our latest plans. The 
consultation closes at 8.59am on 29 November 2022. 
Please provide your comments by then so they can  
be considered.

We are inviting people to comment on the proposed 
route alignment as well as:

• The proposed above ground installations (AGIs);
•  The potential impacts of the project during 

construction, operation and decommissioning;
•  The preliminary environmental information  

report (PEIR);
• Our proposals for the project as a whole; and
• Anything else you would like us to consider.

If you would like help completing this form, or to find 
out more about our proposals, please get in touch 
using the contact details on this form. 

All comments will be reviewed and considered by the 
team as we develop and finalise our plans. We will then 
submit an application for a Development Consent Order 
(DCO) to the Planning Inspectorate, the Government 
body responsible for handling the DCO applications.  

As part of our application, we will produce a consultation 
report which will summarise all feedback and how we 
have had regard to comments.

Once complete, please return this feedback  
form to us. You can send it via Freepost to  
FREEPOST HLCP NATIONAL GRID or via email  
to HumberLowCarbon@nationalgrid.com.  
If you have any queries, please email us or freephone 
0800 860 6255.

Alternatively, you can visit our project website to 
provide your feedback online: nationalgrid.com/
humberpipelines.

If you require more space, please use additional paper 
and make it clear which question you are answering.

Please ensure you submit your feedback by 
8.59am on 29 November 2022.



Q1.  Do you have any comments on the proposed pipeline route in this section, including in relation to 
construction and operation? 

Q2a.  An AGI is proposed at Drax. Do you have a preference for which site option is selected  
(option A, B, C or D)? Please state the letter and provide any reasons. 

Personal information: 

Title: First Name: 

Surname:

Your address:

  

   Postcode:    

E-mail:  

Date (of completing this form):

Are you responding on behalf of an organisation? (if yes, tick box) 

Name of organisation:

Please refer to the privacy notice on this form for details of how we will handle your data.

Part one
Route section one: Drax to Keadby
Please refer to consultation materials, the non-technical summary or Chapter 2 of the preliminary environmental 
information report (PEIR) for further details of this section of the proposed route, including the above ground 
installations (AGIs).



Q2b.  Do you have any further comments in relation to the proposed Drax AGI sites, including in relation to 
landscaping?

Q3  A single AGI preferred site has been selected at Reedness (also known as KP 19.3). Do you have any 
comments in relation to this proposed AGI site, including in relation to landscaping?

Q4a.  An AGI is proposed at Keadby. Do you have a preference for which site option is selected  
(option A, B or C)? Please state the letter and provide any reasons.

Q4b.  Do you have any further comments in relation to the proposed Keadby AGI sites, including in relation  
to landscaping?



Q5.  Do you have any comments on the proposed pipeline route in this section, including in relation to 
construction and operation? 

Q6.   A single AGI preferred site has been selected at Messingham. Do you have any comments in relation to 
this proposed AGI site, including in relation to landscaping?

Q7a.   An AGI is proposed at British Steel, Scunthorpe. Do you have a preference for which site option is 
selected (option A or B)? Please state the letter and provide any reasons.

Q7b.   Do you have any further comments in relation to the proposed British Steel, Scunthorpe AGI sites, 
including in relation to landscaping?

Route section two: Keadby to Scunthorpe
Please refer to consultation materials, the non-technical summary or Chapter 2 of the preliminary environmental 
information report (PEIR) for further details of this section of the proposed route, including the above ground 
installations (AGIs).



Q8.  Do you have any comments on the proposed pipeline route in this section, including in relation to 
construction and operation? 

Q9a.   An AGI is proposed at Scawby. Do you have a preference for which site option is selected: option A (also 
known as KP 57.4) or option B (also known as KP 57)? Please state the letter and provide any reasons.

Q9b.   Do you have any further comments in relation to the proposed Scawby AGI sites, including in relation  
to landscaping?

Route section three: Scunthorpe to Killingholme
Please refer to consultation materials, the non-technical summary or Chapter 2 of the preliminary environmental 
information report (PEIR) for further details of this section of the proposed route, including the above ground 
installations (AGIs).



Q10a.   An AGI is proposed at Ulceby. Do you have a preference for which site option is selected: option A (also 
known as KP 75.1) or option B (also known as KP 75.2)? Please state the letter and provide any reasons.

Q10b.   Do you have any further comments in relation to the proposed Ulceby AGI sites, including in relation  
to landscaping?

Q11.   A single AGI preferred site has been selected at Killingholme. Do you have any comments in relation to 
this proposed AGI site, including in relation to landscaping?

Route section three: Scunthorpe to Killingholme (cont’d)
Please refer to consultation materials, the non-technical summary or Chapter 2 of the preliminary environmental 
information report (PEIR) for further details of this section of the proposed route, including the above ground 
installations (AGIs).



Q12.  Do you have any comments on the proposed pipeline route in this section, including in relation to 
construction and operation? 

Q13a.   An AGI is proposed at Saltend. Do you have a preference for which site option is selected  
(option A, B, C or D)? Please state the letter and provide any reasons.

Q13b.   Do you have any further comments in relation to the proposed Saltend AGI sites, including in relation 
to landscaping?

Route section four: Killingholme to Hedon
Please refer to consultation materials, the non-technical summary or Chapter 2 of the preliminary environmental 
information report (PEIR) for further details of this section of the proposed route, including the above ground 
installations (AGIs).



Q14a.   An AGI is proposed at Hedon. Do you have a preference on which site option is selected  
(option A or B)? Please state the letter and provide any reasons.

Q14b.   Do you have any further comments in relation to the proposed Hedon AGI sites, including in relation to 
landscaping?

Route section four: Killingholme to Hedon (cont’d)
Please refer to consultation materials, the non-technical summary or Chapter 2 of the preliminary environmental 
information report (PEIR) for further details of this section of the proposed route, including the above ground 
installations (AGIs).



Route section five: Hedon to Easington
Please refer to consultation materials, the non-technical summary or Chapter 2 of the preliminary environmental 
information report (PEIR) for further details of this section of the proposed route, including the above ground 
installations (AGIs).

Q15.  Do you have any comments on the proposed pipeline route in this section, including in relation to 
construction and operation? 

Q16.   A single AGI preferred site has been selected at Burton Pidsea (also known as KP 109.6). Do you have 
any comments in relation to this proposed AGI site, including in relation to landscaping?

Q17a.  An AGI (Pump Facility) is proposed at Easington. Do you have a preference for which site option is 
selected (option A or B)? Please state the letter and provide any reasons.

Q17b.   Do you have any further comments in relation to the proposed Easington Pump Facility sites, including 
in relation to landscaping?



Q18.  The project has the potential to deliver local benefits that improve existing habitats. This is known as 
biodiversity net gain (BNG). Do you have any suggestions for how the project could help to improve the local 
environment or play a role in enhancing local biodiversity? Please refer to specific locations where applicable.

Q19.  Do you have any comments on the environmental considerations or impacts? Please see the 
Preliminary Environmental Information Report (PEIR) for more information. 

Q20.  Do you have any comments on the proposed construction methodology and approach to managing the 
construction process? Please refer to consultation materials, the non-technical summary or Chapter 2 
of the preliminary environmental information report (PEIR) for further details.

Part two
Further questions



Q21.  Is there any further information you would like us to consider as we develop and finalise the proposals? 

Q22.  Which elements of the consultation did you find most effective? Please rank these 1 to 6 (with 1 most 
effective and 6 least effective).

   Advertising and promotion     Consultation brochure     Consultation events (in person)

   Consultation events (online)     Telephone line     Consultation website 

Q23.  Do you have any further comments on the project?



Data Privacy Notice
Camargue Group Limited is supporting National Grid Carbon 
Limited (elsewhere referred to as National Grid Ventures). 
Camargue Group Limited (“we” or “us”) is committed to ensuring 
the privacy of your personal information. In this notice we explain 
how we hold, process and retain your personal data.

How we use your personal data
We may process information that you provide to us. This data 
may include the following:

• Your name;
• Your address;
• Your telephone number;
• Your email address;
• Your employer or any group on whose behalf you are 

authorised to respond; and
• Your feedback in response to the Humber Low Carbon 

Pipelines consultation (Consultation).

We will use your personal data for the following purposes:

• To record accurately and analyse any questions you raise 
during the consultation or feedback you have provided in 
response to the consultation.

• To report on our consultation, detailing what issues have been 
raised and how we have responded to that feedback (please 
note that the information contained in the consultation report 
will be aggregated and will not identify specific individuals).

• To personalise communications with individuals we are 
required to contact as part of future consultation or 
communications.

• The legal basis for processing this data is that it is necessary 
for our legitimate interest, namely for the purpose of ensuring 
the consultation process, analysis and reporting are accurate 
and comprehensive.

• In addition to the specific purposes for which we may process 
your personal data set out above, we may also process any 
of your personal data where such processing is necessary for 
compliance with a legal obligation to which we are subject.

Providing your personal data to others
We may provide your personal data to the following recipients:

• National Grid Carbon Limited and WSP Environment & 
Infrastructure Solutions UK Ltd on whose behalf we are 
collecting your feedback in order to analyse and report on the 
responses received.

• Third party service providers and professional advisors who 
provide services to National Grid Carbon Limited and WSP 
Environment & Infrastructure Solutions UK Ltd in connection 
with the consultation.

• Any relevant local planning authority or council.
• Our insurers/ professional advisers. We may disclose your 

personal data to our insurers and/or professional advisers 
insofar as reasonably necessary for the purposes of obtaining 
and maintaining insurance cover, managing risks, obtaining 
professional advice and managing legal disputes.

Retaining and deleting personal data
Personal data that we process for any purpose shall not be kept 
for longer than is necessary for that purpose.

Unless we contact you and obtain your consent for us to retain 
your personal data for a longer period, we will delete your 
personal data as soon as practicable following the outcome of 
the consultation process.

We may retain your personal data where such retention is 
necessary for compliance with a legal obligation to which we  
are subject.

Your rights
The rights you have in relation to your personal information under 
data protection law are:

• The right to access;
• The right to rectification;
• The right to erasure;
• The right to restrict processing;
• The right to object to processing;
• The right to data portability; and
• The right to complain to a supervisory authority.

You may exercise any of your rights in relation to your personal 
data by writing to us using the details below.

Our details
We are registered in England and Wales under registration 
number 3954008, and our registered office is at Eagle Tower, 
Montpellier Drive, Cheltenham GL50 1TA.

You can contact us:

• by freephone: 0800 860 6255
• by email: HumberLowCarbon@nationalgrid.com
• by letter: Freepost HLCP NATIONAL GRID

Contact us
Email or call us for more information:
Email: HumberLowCarbon@nationalgrid.com
Phone: 0800 860 6255
Freepost: Freepost HLCP NATIONAL GRID
Website: www.nationalgrid.com/humberpipelines 

What happens next?
Thank you for completing this feedback form. Your views are important to us. 
All comments will be reviewed and considered as we finalise the plans. We will then submit our Development 
Consent Order (DCO) application to the Planning Inspectorate for examination and determination. 

For more information, please visit our project website, nationalgrid.com/humberpipelines. 


